
2024-2025 Keene State College Women's Ice Hockey
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-12   Home: 8-4   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

Shots Penalties Goals
# Player GP G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN MIN MAJ OTH PP SH FG GW GT OT HT PN UA BLK

18 Finke, Brianna 25 12 14 26 144 .083 +7 10-20 10 0 0 2 1 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 10

12 Iantosca, Ava 25 15 6 21 78 .192 +2 14-28 14 0 0 3 0 6 4 0 0 1 0 1 25

8 Owen, Haylee 25 10 7 17 103 .097 -5 8-14 8 0 0 5 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 47

25 Henault, Paige 25 7 8 15 47 .149 -5 5-18 4 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

16 Patrick, Ellie 22 8 6 14 74 .108 -5 3-6 3 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 34

17 Bazin, Grace 22 2 10 12 50 .040 -2 3-6 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 24

21 Ladzinski, Camden 25 3 6 9 29 .103 -7 5-10 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 18

10 Mosca, Madison 25 3 6 9 48 .063 -4 1-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

11 Price, Molly 24 4 4 8 39 .103 -4 7-17 6 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 8

23 McNeil, Emma 25 3 5 8 28 .107 0 10-20 10 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 22

20 Underhill, Emily 24 0 7 7 32 .000 -4 1-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

5 Owens, Rory 24 0 5 5 19 .000 +3 10-20 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30

2 Demeo, Caroline 14 1 3 4 13 .077 +2 2-4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13

26 Wiseman, Emma 16 0 3 3 10 .000 -2 2-4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

28 Pomajba, Abby 13 2 0 2 22 .091 -2 5-10 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

13 Pollard, Olivia 24 0 2 2 9 .000 +4 2-4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

7 Mercier, Jodi 19 0 1 1 2 .000 -3 2-4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

14 Stuart, Mallory 13 0 1 1 11 .000 -3 3-6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

32 Adamic, Madelyn 5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Chung, Ai 9 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 DeSouza, Maddie 16 0 0 0 23 .000 -4 11-22 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23

24 Fitol, Abby 3 0 0 0 0 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Litzenberg, Kristin 1 0 0 0 0 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Litzenberg, Kristin 1 0 0 0 0 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 Montgomery, Makenna 12 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Tanner, Abby 7 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM Team 25 0 0 0 0 .000 0 7-14 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 25 70 94 164 781 .090 -35 112-233 110 1 1 17 2 14 13 0 3 2 0 6 309
Opponents 25 80 113 193 773 .103 +34 104-217 102 1 1 21 2 8 12 0 1 9 0 10 228

Goal Average Saves Record Goals Allowed
# Goalie GP-GS MIN GA AVG SV SV% W L T SHO PP SH EN PEN SOG

1 Chung, Ai 9-9 468:23 22 2.82 239 .916 3 6 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

30 Tanner, Abby 7-3 253:10 15 3.55 131 .897 3 1 0 0 7 1 0 0 0

31 Montgomery, Makenna 12-10 660:44 30 2.72 252 .894 7 4 0 0 6 1 0 0 0

32 Adamic, Madelyn 5-3 122:46 12 5.86 71 .855 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0

TM Team 25-0 05:11 1 11.58 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 25-0 1510:14 80 3.18 693 .897 13 12 0 0 19 2 1 0 0
Opponents 25-0 1510:14 70 2.86 711 .908 12 13 0 5 15 2 2 0 0



2024-2025 Keene State College Women's Ice Hockey
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

# Power Play Scoring GP G A PTS SHOTS PCT
16 Patrick, Ellie 22 3 2 5 0 0
18 Finke, Brianna 25 1 3 4 0 0
23 McNeil, Emma 25 0 4 4 0 0
8 Owen, Haylee 25 3 1 4 0 0
25 Henault, Paige 25 1 2 3 0 0
12 Iantosca, Ava 25 2 1 3 0 0
11 Price, Molly 24 1 1 2 0 0
17 Bazin, Grace 22 0 1 1 0 0
21 Ladzinski, Camden 25 0 1 1 0 0
20 Underhill, Emily 24 0 1 1 0 0
26 Wiseman, Emma 16 0 1 1 0 0
32 Adamic, Madelyn 5 0 0 0 0 0
1 Chung, Ai 9 0 0 0 0 0
2 Demeo, Caroline 14 0 0 0 0 0
6 DeSouza, Maddie 16 0 0 0 0 0
24 Fitol, Abby 3 0 0 0 0 0
4 Litzenberg, Kristin 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Litzenberg, Kristin 1 0 0 0 0 0
7 Mercier, Jodi 19 0 0 0 0 0
31 Montgomery, Makenna 12 0 0 0 0 0
10 Mosca, Madison 25 0 0 0 0 0
5 Owens, Rory 24 0 0 0 0 0
13 Pollard, Olivia 24 0 0 0 0 0
28 Pomajba, Abby 13 0 0 0 0 0
14 Stuart, Mallory 13 0 0 0 0 0
30 Tanner, Abby 7 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 25 0 0 0 0 0


